
     PCA : 12-3J14-22-B-0537 

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 

September 28, 2022 14:45:00 

Mozzarella Cheese PCA 12-3J14-22-B-0537 (WBSCM Number 2000008780) 

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award 

of solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0537 (WBSCM Number 2000008780). The following commodities were purchased in 

support of USDA/Domestic Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs). The commodities were purchased 

for delivery January-December 2023. 

The purchase price for each delivery period is the accepted differential price per pound indicated below 

plus the applicable previous week's average of the Chicago Mercantile Exchange Cash Market Price for 

Block Cheese trading as reported in USDA's Dairy Market News. 

If necessary, insert quantity not purchased and reason/reasons why, see details below. The Contracting 

Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0537 (WBSCM 

Number 2000008780). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying 

agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs. 

Questions and additional information may be obtained from the USDA, AMS, Commodity Procurement Program, 

Proteins, Grains, and Oilseeds Procurement Division; 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. S-0239; Washington, 

D.C. 20250-0239. Telephone: (202) 720-4517. Caroline Russell, caroline.russell@usda.gov. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 4 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Minimum Maximum UOM 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125) 

$3600.00 

$5400.00 

$3600.00 

$7200.00 

2,298,240.000 

8,830,080.000 

7,459,200.000 

77,767,375.000 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

TOTAL $19800.00  96,354,895.000 LB 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ Material 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

AGROPUR INC. 
3500 E Destination Dr 
Appleton, WI 54915-7305 

Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

12-3J14-22-D-0062 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC 

PK(41125) 

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
1405 N 98th St 
Kansas City, KS 66111-1865 

$1800.00 LB 

19,164,250.0 

00 

$0.0100 to $0.0600 

12-3J14-22-D-0060 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ 

LVS-8/6 LB 

$1800.00 LB 

1,733,760.00 

$0.1477 to $0.2869 

mailto:caroline.russell@usda.gov


    Page 2 / 2 

Contractor/ Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $1800.00 

PK(41125) 

MICELI DAIRY PRODUCTS COMPANY 
2721 E 90TH ST 
CLEVELAND, OH 44104-3301 

12-3J14-22-D-0061 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ $1800.00 

BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ $1800.00 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB $1800.00 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $1800.00 

PK(41125) 

SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC. 
1 Overlook Point Suite 300 
Lincolnshire, IL 60069-4327 

12-3J14-22-D-0059 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ $1800.00 

BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB $1800.00 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ $1800.00 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $1800.00 

PK(41125) 

0 

11,967,375.0 

00 

3,024,000.00 

0 

201,600.000 

806,400.000 

10,733,625.0 

00 

4,435,200.00 

0 

1,491,840.00 

0 

6,894,720.00 

0 

35,902,125.0 

00 

LB $0.0409 to $0.1105 

LB $0.2396 to $0.3959 

LB $0.2564 to $0.2564 

LB $0.2747 to $0.3764 

LB $0.0998 to $0.1816 

LB $0.0321 to $0.2737 

LB $0.1753 to $0.2739 

LB $-0.0663 to $-0.0081 

LB $-0.0513 to $0.1933 

https://6,894,720.00
https://1,491,840.00
https://4,435,200.00
https://3,024,000.00




Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		12-3J14-22-B-0537-PCA.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found problems which may prevent the document from being fully accessible.





		Needs manual check: 2



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 26



		Failed: 3







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Needs manual check		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Needs manual check		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Failed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Failed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Failed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top

