PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

Mozzarella Cheese PCA 12-3J14-22-B-0537 (WBSCM Number 2000008780)

The USDA/Agricultural Marketing Service/Commodity Procurement Program (CPP) hereby announces the award of solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0537 (WBSCM Number 2000008780). The following commodities were purchased in support of USDA/Domestic Food Distribution Programs (Domestic Programs). The commodities were purchased for delivery January-December 2023.

The purchase price for each delivery period is the accepted differential price per pound indicated below plus the applicable previous week's average of the Chicago Mercantile Exchange Cash Market Price for Block Cheese trading as reported in USDA's Dairy Market News.

If necessary, insert quantity not purchased and reason/reasons why, see details below. The Contracting Officer will not consider any additional or further offers under solicitation 12-3J14-22-B-0537 (WBSCM Number 2000008780). CPP extends our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in supplying agricultural commodities for USDA/Domestic Programs.

Questions and additional information may be obtained from the USDA, AMS, Commodity Procurement Program, Proteins, Grains, and Oilseeds Procurement Division; 1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. S-0239; Washington, D.C. 20250-0239. Telephone: (202) 720-4517. Caroline Russell, caroline.russell@usda.gov.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:

PURCHASE SUMMARY							
Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM				
CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB	\$3600.00	2,298,240.000	LB				
CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$5400.00	8,830,080.000	LB				
CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$3600.00	7,459,200.000	LB				
CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$7200.00	77,767,375.000	LB				
TOTAL	\$19800.00	96,354,895.000	LB				

PURCHASE DETAILS						
Contractor/	Material	M inimum	Maximum	UOM Price Range		
Contract				_		
Number (
Description)						

AGROPUR INC. 3500 E Destination Dr Appleton, WI 54915-7305

12-3J14-22-D-0062

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC \$1800.00 LB \$0.0100 to \$0.0600 PK(41125) 19,164,250.0 00

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865

12-3J14-22-D-0060

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ \$1800.00 LB \$0.1477 to \$0.2869 LVS-8/6 LB 1,733,760.00

Contractor/ Contract Number (Description)	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range		
MICELI DAIRY	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125) / PRODUCTS COMPANY I ST OH 44104-3301	\$1800.00	0 11,967,375.0 00	LB	\$0.0409 to \$0.1105		
12-3J14-22-D-00	61 CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$1800.00	3,024,000.00 0	LB	\$0.2396 to \$0.3959		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 L	\$1800.00 B\$1800.00	201,600.000	LB LB	\$0.2564 to \$0.2564 \$0.2747 to \$0.3764		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$1800.00	806,400.000 10,733,625.0 00	LB	\$0.0998 to \$0.1816		
SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC. 1 Overlook Point Suite 300 Lincolnshire, IL 60069-4327							
12-3J14-22-D-00	59						
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$1800.00	4,435,200.00 0	LB	\$0.0321 to \$0.2737		
	CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 L	B\$1800.00	1,491,840.00 0	LB	\$0.1753 to \$0.2739		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$1800.00	6,894,720.00 0	LB	\$-0.0663 to \$-0.0081		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$1800.00	35,902,125.0 00	LB	\$-0.0513 to \$0.1933		